size 16
Curviline Sliders Long Linear ​
Rails
Order No. w1 h1 d1 h2 h3 l1 l2 l3 w2 w3 w4 Load C0 rad
N
max.
Load C0 ax
N
max.
Weight
kg
L1978.CR16-070 50 32.3 M5 10 5.7 70 50 10 30 60 10 570 400 0.45
L1978.CR16 LO
NG
 L
IN

Finish: electrolytic zinc plated.
Technical Notes
Where moment loads are present use two ​
or more sliders. Constant (L1978.CRX16) ​
and variable (L1978.VRX16) radii rails can ​
be produced.
Temperature range -30°C to +100°C.
Tips
All stainless steel available. Other coatings ​
and finishes are also available.
Long Linear ​
Rails
Constant Radius Rails
size 16
Order No. w1 h1 r1 α d1 for d2 for d3 for
L1978.CRX16-0150-xx 16.5 10 150 tba M5 M5 M6
L1978.CRX16-0200-xx 16.5 10 200 tba M5 M5 M6
L1978.CRX16-0250-xx 16.5 10 250 tba M5 M5 M6
L1978.CRX16-0300-xx 16.5 10 300 tba M5 M5 M6
L1978.CRX16-0400-xx 16.5 10 400 tba M5 M5 M6
L1978.CRX16-0500-xx 16.5 10 500 tba M5 M5 M6
L1978.CRX16-0600-xx 16.5 10 600 tba M5 M5 M6
L1978.CRX16-0700-xx 16.5 10 700 tba M5 M5 M6
L1978.CRX16-0800-xx 16.5 10 800 tba M5 M5 M6
L1978.CRX16-0900-xx 16.5 10 900 tba M5 M5 M6
L1978.CRX16-1000-xx 16.5 10 1000 tba M5 M5 M6
L1978.CRX16
LONG LINEAR RAILS
automotioncomponents.co.uk
Material

(easy to install).
Important Notes
Not to be used in high-cycle applications.
4
size 23
Curviline Sliders Long Linear ​
Rails
Order No. w1 h1 h2 h3 d l1 l2 l3 w2 w3 w4 Load C0 rad
N
max.
Load C0 ax
N
max.
Weight
kg
L1978.CR23-100 80 36.4 10 7.5 M8 100 80 10 55 89.5 12.5 1615 1130 1.10
L1978.CR23 LO
NG
 L
IN

Finish: electrolytic zinc plated.
Technical Notes
Where moment loads are present use two ​
or more sliders.
Constant (L1978.CRX23) and variable ​
(L1978.VRX23) radii rails can be produced.
Temperature range -30°C to +100°C.
Tips
All stainless steel available. Other coatings ​
and finishes are also available.
Long Linear ​
Rails
Constant Radius Rails
size 23
Order No. w1 h1 r1 α d1 for d2 for d3 for
L1978.CRX23-0150-xx 23 13.5 150 tba M6 M6 M8
L1978.CRX23-0200-xx 23 13.5 200 tba M6 M6 M8
L1978.CRX23-0250-xx 23 13.5 250 tba M6 M6 M8
L1978.CRX23-0300-xx 23 13.5 300 tba M6 M6 M8
L1978.CRX23-0400-xx 23 13.5 400 tba M6 M6 M8
L1978.CRX23-0500-xx 23 13.5 500 tba M6 M6 M8
L1978.CRX23-0600-xx 23 13.5 600 tba M6 M6 M8
L1978.CRX23-0700-xx 23 13.5 700 tba M6 M6 M6
L1978.CRX23-0800-xx 23 13.5 800 tba M6 M6 M8
L1978.CRX23-0900-xx 23 13.5 900 tba M6 M6 M8
L1978.CRX23-1000-xx 23 13.5 1000 tba M6 M6 M8
L1978.CRX23
LONG LINEAR RAILS
automotioncomponents.co.uk
Material

 L
IN
EA
R
RA
IL
S
0333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 7
Long Linear ​
Rails
Variable Radius Rails
size 23
Order No. w1 h1 r1 & r2 α1 & α2
°
d1 for d2 for d3 for l1
L1978.VRX23-xxx-xx 23 13.5 tba tba M6 M6 M8 tba
L1978.VRX23
LONG LINEAR RAILS
automotioncomponents.co.uk
Material

(easy to install).
Important Notes
Not to be used in high-cycle applications.
8
Stainless steel; size 16
Curviline Sliders Long Linear ​
Rails
Order No. w1 h1 d1 h2 h3 l1 l2 l3 w2 w3 w4 Load C0 rad
N
max.
Load C0 ax
N
max.
Weight
kg
L1979.CR16-070 50 32.3 M5 10 5.7 70 50 10 30 60 10 570 400 0.45
L1979.CR16 LO
NG
 L
IN

Material
Slider body: AISI 316L. Roller AISI 440.
Technical Notes
Where moment loads are present, use two ​
or more sliders.
Temperature range -30oC to +100oC.
Tips
All stainless available.
Other coatings and finishes are also ​
available.
Long Linear ​
Rails
Constant Radius Rails
Stainless steel; size 16
Order No. w1 h1 r1 α d1 for d2 for d3 for
L1979.CRX16-0150-xx 16.5 10 150 tba M5 M5 M6
L1979.CRX16-0200-xx 16.5 10 200 tba M5 M5 M6
L1979.CRX16-0250-xx 16.5 10 250 tba M5 M5 M6
L1979.CRX16-0300-xx 16.5 10 300 tba M5 M5 M6
L1979.CRX16-0400-xx 16.5 10 400 tba M5 M5 M6
L1979.CRX16-0500-xx 16.5 10 500 tba M5 M5 M6
L1979.CRX16-0600-xx 16.5 10 600 tba M5 M5 M6
L1979.CRX16-0700-xx 16.5 10 700 tba M5 M5 M6
L1979.CRX16-0800-xx 16.5 10 800 tba M5 M5 M6
L1979.CRX16-0900-xx 16.5 10 900 tba M5 M5 M6
L1979.CRX16-1000-xx 16.5 10 1000 tba M5 M5 M6
L1979.CRX16
LONG LINEAR RAILS
automotioncomponents.co.uk
Material

IL
S
0333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 11
Long Linear ​
Rails
Curviline Sliders
Stainless steel; size 23
Order No. w1 h1 d1 h2 h3 l1 l2 l3 w2 w3 w4 Load C0 rad
N
max.
Load C0 ax
N
max.
Weight
kg
L1979.CR23-100 80 36.4 M8 10 7.5 100 80 10 55 89.5 12.5 1615 1130 1.10
L1979.CR23
LONG LINEAR RAILS
automotioncomponents.co.uk
Material
Slider body: AISI 316L. Roller AISI 440.
Technical Notes
Where moment loads are present use two ​
or more sliders.
Temperature range -30°C to +100°C.
Tips
All stainless steel available.
Other coatings and finishes are also ​
available.
12
Stainless steel; size 23
Constant Radius Rail Long Linear ​
Rails
Order No. w1 h1 r1 α d1 for d2 for d3 for
L1979.CRX23-0150-xx 23 13.5 150 tba M6 M6 M8
L1979.CRX23-0200-xx 23 13.5 200 tba M6 M6 M8
L1979.CRX23-0250-xx 23 13.5 250 tba M6 M6 M8
L1979.CRX23-0300-xx 23 13.5 300 tba M6 M6 M8
L1979.CRX23-0400-xx 23 13.5 400 tba M6 M6 M8
L1979.CRX23-0500-xx 23 13.5 500 tba M6 M6 M8
L1979.CRX23-0600-xx 23 13.5 600 tba M6 M6 M8
L1979.CRX23-0700-xx 23 13.5 700 tba M6 M6 M8
L1979.CRX23-0800-xx 23 13.5 800 tba M6 M6 M8
L1979.CRX23-0900-xx 23 13.5 900 tba M6 M6 M8
L1979.CRX23-1000-xx 23 13.5 1000 tba M6 M6 M8
L1979.CRX23 LO
NG
 L
IN

Constant radius
Variable radius
Ordering Example
L1978 CRX16 0200
Product Number Rail width
(16 or 23)
Radius: r (mm)
120 upwards
. - 060
Angle: α°
(0°-360°)
- X
Fixing hole type:
CB - Counterbored
CS - Countersunk
TR - Threaded
-
r
α°
Ordering Example
L1978 VRX16 0400
Product Number Rail width
(16 or 23)
1st Radius
(mm)
r1>120
. - 060
1st Angle:
(α1°)
2nd Angle:
(α2°)
- 0200
2nd Radius
(mm)
r2>120
-- 100
l1 (>70 mm)
090-
l1
r1
r2
α1°
α2°
Slider type C0ax N C0rad N
L1978.CX16-070 390 560
L1978.CX23-100 1110 1600
Load capacities
Note: Reduce any moment loads by utilising two or more sliders and/or rails.
C0ax
C0rad
Curviline
Rail
Technical Information
How to order
ov-curviline-how
-to-order-lnh-U
pdated-15-03-2023
LONG LINEAR RAILS
automotioncomponents.co.ukautomotioncomponents.co.uk1818
Curviline Rail from
 Autom
otion Com
ponents
Constant radius
Variable radius
Ordering Example
L1978 CRX16 0200
Product Number Rail width
(16 or 23)
Radius: r (mm)
120 upwards
. - 060
Angle: α°
(0°-360°)
- X
Fixing hole type:
CB - Counterbored
CS - Countersunk
TR - Threaded
-
r
α°
Ordering Example
L1978 VRX16 0400
Product Number Rail width
(16 or 23)
1st Radius
(mm)